

MISSOURI SENATE JEFFERSON CITY

Jason Crowell 27th Senate District

For Immediate Release: October 23, 2008 CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 323 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Contact: Bev Schuelen (573) 751-2459

Sen. Jason Crowell to Present Resolution to Jane Stacy Director of Alumni Services Recognized for 35 Years of Service

JEFFERSON CITY— Sen. Jason Crowell, R-Cape Girardeau, on Saturday (10/25) will present Jane C. Stacy of Cape Girardeau with a resolution from the Missouri Senate. The resolution recognizes Stacy's 35 years of accomplishments as Director of Alumni Services with the Southeast Missouri State University Alumni Association.

"For 35 years, Jane has approached her job at Southeast with dedication and a positive attitude," said Sen. Crowell. "She is not only an important part of the university, but also an essential member of our community."

The Southeast Missouri State University Alumni Association works to recognize alumni and former students who have brought distinction to themselves in career and community achievements, plan the university's Homecoming events, and raise support for Southeast Missouri State University. During her time as Director of Alumni Services, Jane Stacy planned and implemented 35 homecoming celebrations, developed the Young Alumni Merit Award and the Distinguished Service Award, enhanced the Alumni Merit Awards, and raised millions of dollars for the university.

"Southeast Missouri State University is a valuable part of our community here in Cape Girardeau, and their positive impact comes from the hard work of individuals like Jane," said Sen. Crowell. "I thank her for her 35 years of service, and wish her the best on her retirement."

-END-